8-2-331/2/A, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034

17th July 2024

To
1) The BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 524564

2) Gayatri Bioorganics Limited

B3, 3rd Floor, 6-3-1090, TSR Towers,

Raj Bhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure change in shareholding in terms of Regulation 29 (1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

Ref. Gayatri Bioorganics Limited

Scrip Code: 524564

With reference to the above subject I, T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy, hereby submit the requisite disclosure with regard to change of shareholding in view of the *inter-se* transfer (acquisition) of 1,26,48,171 (One Crore Twenty Six Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred and Seventy One) fully paid-up Equity shares of Rs.10/-each of Gayatri Bioorganics Limited (Target Company) by myself (Transferee/ Acquirer) from below mentioned persons (Transferors) on 15.07.2024.

Name of the Transferor / Donor	No. of shares proposed to be transferred by way of gif / purchase	% of holding
Subbarami Reddy Tikkavarapu	16,25,000	2.06
Indira Subbaramireddy Tikkavarapu	45,602	0.06
Tikkavarapu Sarita Reddy	48,80,279	6.19
Gayatri Fin Holdings Private Limited	15,70,950	1.99
TSR Holdings Private Limited	20,26,000	2.57
Gayatri Capital Ltd	25,00,340	3.17
Total	1,26,48,171	14.65

This is for your information and records,

Yours Truly,

(T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy)

Acquirer and Promoter

8-2-331/2/A, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034

Disclosures under Regulation 29 (1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A – Details of Acquisition

1. Name of the Target Company	Gayatri Bioorganics Limited (CIN: L24110TG1991PLC01 B3, 3 rd Floor, 6-3-1090, TSR 7 Raj Bhavan Road, Somajiguda	3512) Towers,	00082
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)with the acquirer	T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy Promoter (Acquirer)		
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
4. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited		
5. Details of the acquisition as follows			
i) Before the acquition under consideration	n, holding of along with PACs o	f:	10/
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,20,06,802 fully paid up Equit (40.62%)	y Shares of Rs.	10/- each
	Name of the person	No of Shares	% of holding
	T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy	1,93,58,631	24.57
	Subbarami Reddy Tikkavarapu	16,25,000	2.06
	Indira Subbaramireddy Tikkavarapu	45,602	0.06
	Tikkavarapu Sarita Reddy	48,80,279	6.19
	Gayatri Fin Holdings Private Limited	15,70,950	1.99
	TSR Holdings Private Limited	20,26,000	2.57
	Gayatri Capital Ltd	25,00,340	3.17
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil/Not Applicable		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the C (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,20,06,802 fully paid up Equ (40.62%)	ity Shares of R	s.10/- each



8-2-331/2/A, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034

ii) Details of acquisition		., (1)	10/
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,20,06,802 fully paid up Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each (40.62%)		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	Nil/Not Applicable		
shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,20,06,802 fully paid up Ed (40.62%)	quity Shares of I	Rs.10/- each
iii) After the acquisition, holding of			
acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,20,06,802 fully paid up Ed (40.62%)	quity Shares of I	Rs.10/- each
	Name of the person	No of Shares	% of holding
	T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy	3,20,06,802	40.62
	Subbarami Reddy Tikkavarapu	0	0
	Indira Subbaramireddy Tikkavarapu	0	0
	Tikkavarapu Sarita Reddy	0	0
	Gayatri Fin Holdings Private Limited	0	0
	TSR Holdings Private Limited	0	0
	Gayatri Capital Ltd	0	0
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil/Not Applicable		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,20,06,802 fully paid up Equity Shares of Rs.10/- eac (40.62%)		
6. Mode of acquisition	Inter-se Transfer (Off-marke	et) by way of gift	and



8-2-331/2/A, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034

7.	Salient features of the securities acquired including till time redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	NA
8.	Date of acquisition of shares	15.07.2024
	Equity share capital / total voting al of the TC before the said isition	78,78,81,420/- (comprising of 7,87,88,142 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)
10.	Equity share capital/ total voting al of the TC after the said isition	78,78,81,420/- (comprising of 7,87,88,142 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)
Tota	I diluted share/voting capital of the TC the said Acquisition	78,78,81,420/- (comprising of 7,87,88,142 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)

Place: Hyderabad Date: 17th July 2024 T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy Promoter (Acquirer)